SBCLINEAR

BALL SCREW SUPPORT UNIT



SBC
텍스트 상자
SBCLINEAR



[tems Part Name Quantity
1 Support Unit 1
2 Bearing 1set
3 Holding Iid 1
4 Speacer ring 2
5 Seal 2
6 Locking nut 1set
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
4-OX Py Z
(L2) L3, \
B \ 4-Dd2
On a
o | T
| |
- O
¢ —_— | |
__ﬁE'ﬂ] Tl 1
| |
N 9
| |
L1 L
A-A B
Sectional View
Unit : mm
b h )
M'\cl)gfal d1 L|L1|L2(L3| B |H +0.020+0.02 BT |HI |E| P |Cl1[C2|d2|X|Y | Z [M|T]|G V\(/zlgir;t

BK10| 10 (25| 5 |29.5/ 5 |60 (39| 30 | 22 | 34|32.5/15( 46| 13| 6 [5.5(6.6/10.8/ 5 |M3|16(15| 0.4

BK12| 12 (25| 5 (295 5 | 60| 43| 30 | 25 | 34|32.5/18| 46| 13| 6 |5.5(6.6/10.8/ 1.5|M4| 19| 18| 0.41

BK15| 15 (27| 6 | 32| 6 | 70| 48| 35 | 28 | 40| 38|18 54| 15| 6 [5.5(6.6| 11 [6.5|M4[22(18| 0.58

BK17| 17 (35| 9 | 44| 7 |86 |64| 43 | 39 | 50| 55|28(68|19| 8 [6.6] 9| 14 [85|M4|(24(30| 1.3

BK20| 20 |35 8 | 43| 8 | 88| 60| 44 | 34 |[52|50(22|70|19| 8 |6.6/ 9| 14 |85|M4|30|24| 1.2

BK25| 25 |42/ 12| 54| 9 |106/ 80| 53 | 48 [64| 70(33|85|22(10| 9 |11| 17| 11 |M6|35|37| 2.35

BK30| 30 |45/ 14| 61| 9 |128/ 89| 64 | 51 | 76| 78 (33|102{23|11|11|14| 20| 13|M6|40|37| 3.33

BK35| 35 |50| 14| 67| 12|140/ 96| 70 | 52 [ 88| 79 (35|114/ 26|12 11|14| 20| 13|M6|50|37| 4.4

BK40| 40 |61 18| 76| 15|160/110[ 80 | 60 [100] 90 [37|130{ 33| 14| 14| 18| 26 |17.5/M6|50| 43| 6.8




|tems Part Name Quantity

Support Unit 1

2 Bearing lpcs
3 CCirclip 1
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
% 2-0X QY Z
\
\ / \‘ |
- / e
© - / N — N\
T T :
s 2|1
|
if
N
|
L
A-A
Sectional View
Unit : mm
Model L B H - . B1 | H1 E P |d2 | X |Y Z Bearing Weight
NO. di +0.02(+x0.02 pe C Circlip (Kes)
BF10 8 20| 60| 39| 30 22 | 34 |325| 15| 46 | 5.5 | 6.6 10.8/ 5 6082z S08 0.3
BF12 10 20| 60 | 43| 30 25 34 |325| 18| 46 | 5.5 | 6.6 [10.8] 1.5 | 6000zZ S10 0.3
BF15 15 20| 70| 48 | 35 28 | 40 | 38 | 18| b4 | b5 | 6.6 11 | 6.5 | 60022Z S156 0.4
BF17 17 23 | 86| 64 | 43 39 b0 | b5 [ 28| 68| 6.6 | 9 14 | 85| 62032z S17 0.75
BF20 20 26 | 88 | 60 | 44 34 | B2 | B0 | 22| 70| 6.6 | 9 14 | 8.5 | 600422 S20 0.76
BF20H | 20 26 | 88 | 74 | 44 48 b2 | 64 - 70 - 9 14 | 8.5 | 60042z S20 1.02
BF25 25 30 [ 106| 80 | 53 48 64 | 70 | 33| 85 9 11117 11| 62052Z S25 1.43
SF25 25 321128| 89| 64 51 6 | 78 - [102| - 14| 20| 13| 62052z S25 -
BF30 30 [ 32 (128 89| 64 51 76 | 78 | 33 (102 11 [ 14| 20| 13| 62062Z S30 1.94
BF35 35 32| 140| 96 | 70 52 | 88 | 79 | 35 (114 11 | 14| 20| 13| 62072z S35 2.25
SF40 40 | 32 (1401 96 | 70 52 | 88 | 79 - | 114) - 14 20| 13| 62082z S40 -
BF40 40 | 37 [160[110| 80 60 | 100| 90 | 37 |130| 14 | 18 | 26 |17.5| 62082z S40 3.3




|tems Part Name Quantity
1 Support Unit 1
2 Bearing Tset
3 Holding lid 1
4 Speacer ring 2
5 Seal 1
6 Locking nut Tset

(2},
(o)

O d1

&

ASSEMBLE METHOD

Surface treatment |/ Black Oxide

PCD
DA

A
ASSEMBLE METHOD

Unit : mm
Model L F E Dgb A |PCD| B X Y M T | Weight
No. | @] L1 Tt L2 T2 (Kes)
-0.007
FKO5 5 |16.5 10.5 18.5| 20 0.02 34| 26 | 26| 5.5 3.5 5 3 3.4| 6.5 M3 | 11| 0.08
-0.007
FKO6 6 20 13| 22| 22 0.02 36| 28 | 28| 5.5 3.5 6.5 45 | 3.4| 6.5 M3 | 12| 0.1
-0.007
FKO8 8 23 14| 26 | 28 0.02 43| 35 | 35 T 4 8 5 3.4| 6.5 M3 | 14| 0.15




ltems Part Name Quantity
1 Support Unit 1
Bearing 1set
Holding lid 1

2

3

4 Speacer ring 2

5 Seall 2 Surface treatment / Black Oxide
6 Locking nut 1set

4
L L1
F __H
O, J&
E )
Joh
) 5S>
Pl
T2
A
ASSEMBLE METHOD ASSEMBLE METHOD
Unit : mm
Mode! LIH|F| E Dgé |A|PCD|B A Blx| v |z|M|T| G | weight
NO. d1 L1 T1 L2 T2 (Kgs)
-0.009
FK10 10 [27[10[17]|29.5 34_002552 42 42| 7.5 5 8.5 6 |45 8 [4|M3|16] - | 0.23
-0.009
FK12| 12 |[27[10[17|29.5 36_002554 44 |44| 7.5 5 8.5 6 |45 8 [4|Mm4|19] - | 0.25
-0.009
FK15 15 |32/15/17| 36 40_002568 50 |52| 10 6 12 8 |55 9.5|6|M4|22| 26 | 0.39
-0.009
FK17| 17 |45[22[23| 47 50_002577 62 |61| 11 9 14 12 |6.6] 11 [10/M4|24|30.5| 0.81
-0.010
FK20| 20 |[52[22[30| 50 57_002985 70 |68 8 10 12 14 |6.6| 11 [10|M4|30| 34| 1.02
-0.010
FK25| 25 |[57[27|30| 59 63_002998 80 |79| 13 10 20 17 | 9| 15 (13| M5[35(39.5| 1.48
-0.010[11
FK30| 30 [32[30[32| 61 75_0029 2| 95 (93] 11 12 17 18 | 11| 17.5[15|M6|40|46.5| 2.32




ltems Part Name Quantity
1 . 1
Support Unit
2 Bearing Tpcs
3 C Circlip 1
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
I
] 4-PX QY Z A
F_ H
|
| go,
éé
< Q ) ko
S %_)[ @ d1 /D
i Y Q
Y
| B A-A
Sectional View
Unit : mm
Model L H P Dgb A PCD B X 1Y Z Bearing o Weight
di g
NO. Type C Circlip (Kgs)
-0.007
FFO6| 6 10| 6 4 22002 36 28 28 |1 3.4| 65| 4 606Z2Z S06 0.06
-0.007
FF10| 8 121 7 5 28002 43 35 35| 34| 65| 4 60827 S08 0.1
-0.009
FF12| 10 15 7 8 340025 52 42 42 | 45| 8 4 | 6000Z2Z S10 0.13
-0.009
FF15| 15 171 9 8 400025 63 50 52 | 5,6 9.5 | 5.5 | 6002Z2Z S15 0.2
-0.009
FF17| 17 | 20| 11 9 500025 77 62 61|6.6| 11| 6.5| 6203Z2Z S17 0.33
-0.010
FF20| 20 20 | 11 9 570029 85 70 68 | 6.6| 11| 6.5 | 62042Z S20 0.43
-0.010
FF25| 25 24 | 14| 10 630029 98 80 79| 9 14 | 8.5 | 620527 S25 0.66
-0.010
FF30| 30 271 18| 9 750029 M7 95 93| 11| 17| 11| 620622 S30 1.03




|tems Part Name Quantity
1 Support Unit 1
2 Bearing 1set
3 Holding lid 1
4 Speacer ring 2
5 Seal 1 (2)
6 Locking nut 1
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
EK06,EKO8 .
(L2) 13, 2-PX 2-M A O,
ook 1 \
= 1/ N\
— | | _f |
T | |
© EER mn ) HE
] =1 T
@1/ R R
O/ Pz AR E
3) il L ~—
A-A 2 P
Sectional View
B
EK10~EK20 o oM .
L2) L3 \ B -
ﬁ‘i et
7 N
4 (4
! 7] .
/ )
| | | |
| | | | |
T < T ] b
5 e e
L [
B b
B-B P
Sectional View » B -
Unit : mm
b h )
M[\?gfel d1 L L1 L2 L3 B H +0.02|+0.02 B1 H1 P X Y z M T | Weight

(Kgs)

EKO6 6 20 | 55 | 22 | 35| 42 | 256 | 21 13 | 18| 20| 30 55|95 | 11 (M3 ]| 12 ]0.15

EKO8 8 23 T 26 4 52 | 32 | 26 17 | 25| 26| 38|66 | 11| 12 M3 | 14 ]0.26
EK10-1| 10 | 24 6 |295| 6 65 | 43 |325| 21 | 36 | 20 | B2 | 6.6 | - - | M3 | 16 | 0.45
EK10 10 | 24 6 |295| 6 70 | 43 | 35 | 25 | 36 | 24 | 52| 9 - - | M3 | 16 | 0.45
EK12 12 | 24 6 |295| 6 70 | 43 | 35 | 25 | 36| 24 | 52| 9 - - | M4 | 19 |0.44
EK15 15 | 25 6 36 5 80 | 49 | 40 | 30 | 41| 256 | 60 | 11 - - | M4 22 |0.56

EK20 | 20 | 42 | 10 | B0 | 10 | 95 | B8 [47.5| 30 | 56 | 256 | 75 | 11 - - |M4] 301|134




Items Part Name Quantity

Support Unit 1

2 Bearing pcs
3 C Circlip 1
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
2-0PX QY Z B1
A
[
fe | N
[ : : |
5 | ! ! |
© | ! | !
I i ! |
. — l ! L
! ! 1 I__ R ———
L = "
| . : |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
L ]
- A
P
A-A B
Sectional View
Unit : mm
vodel | 41 | LB H| . ozl 002 BT | HI | P X|Y|Z]| Bearine P
NO. +0. +0. s C Circlip (Kes)
EF06 6 12| 42| 25| 21 13 18 20 |30|5.5/9.5| 11| 606ZZ S06 0.1
EF08 6 14| 52| 32| 26 17 25 26 [38|6.6/ 11| 12| 606ZZ S06 0.15
EF10 8 20( 70| 43| 35 25 36 24 |52 9| - | - 60827 S08 0.33
EF12 10 | 20| 70| 43| 35 25 36 24 |52 9| - | - | 6000zz S10 0.32
EF15 15 | 20| 80| 49| 40 30 41 25 |60l 9| - | - | 6002z2Z S156 0.38
EF20 20 26| 95| b8| 47.5 30 56 25 5111 - - 620477 S20 0.64




Surface treatment / Black Oxide

13 2-OX QY

2
L1 L
AKTO0~AK25
e P _—
B
Items Part Name Quantity
1 Support Unit 1
2 Bearing Iset
3 Holding Iid 1
AK20~AK25 L 4 Speacer ring 2
A-A 5 Seal 2
Sectional View
6 Locking nut 1set
Unit : mm
Model L |LT[{L2 |L3| B H 2 i B1|H1| P | X |Y Z |M | T |[CT1[C2|C3| G | Weigh
No. | d1 +0.02(+0.02 o
b gs)
AK10 10 (24| 6 |29.5) 6 | 70| 43| 35 25 [ 36|35 52| 9 14111 |M3|16| -| -] -120]| 0.5
AK12 12 (24| 6 |29.5/ 6 | T0| 43| 3b 25 |136|35| 52| 9 14111 |M4]1 19| - | - | -120| 0.5
AK15 15 (25| 6| 36| 5|80 49| 40 30 141140, 60| 11|17 [ 15 (M4 | 22| -] -] -121] 0.62
AK20| 20 |42|10| 50 |10 95| 58| 47.5| 30 (56|45 75| 11| 17| 15 |M4 | 30|22|10( - | 24| 1.43
AK25| 25 (48|12 59 |14(105| 68 | 52.5| 35 |66[(25| 85| 11 - - |Mb| 35|30 9|58| 24| 1.92




ltems Part Name Quantity

Support Unit 1

2 Bearing Tpcs
3 C Circlip 1
Surface treatment |/ Black Oxide
2-OX QY Z B1
A
N | . ; f . .
| | | |
| | | |
— | | | |
/ e g? LT____T_I
| | | |
LM by & Lo
— | | | |
SR |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| : | |
L A
A-A o
Sectional View
P
B
Unit : mm
Model LiB|H[|. 2l PIB|H |P|X|Y]| Z]| Bearin Weight
no. | 91 +0.02|20.02 - C Circlip | (Kes)
AF10| 8 20| 70 | 43 35 25 36 35 52 9 14| 11 60877 S08 0.36
AF12| 10 20| 70 | 43 35 25 36 35 52 9 14| 11 6000Z2Z S10 0.36
AF15| 15 20| 80| 49 40 30 41 40 60 9 14| 11 600227 S15 0.44
AF20( 20 26 | 95| B8 | 47.5| 30 56 45 75 11 17| 15| 6204Z7Z S20 0.73
AF25| 25 30| 105| 68 | b2.5| 35 66 25 85| 11 - - 620577 S2b 0.95




NOTE






